
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6159
ANSWERED ON:14.05.2012
IMPACT ON ECOLOGY
Sayeed Muhammed Hamdulla A. B.

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the some projects in various States including Himachal Pradesh and Uttar Pradesh have been granted clearances by concealing facts regarding their impact on ecology;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government against the officials for violation of norms for clearing the projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) No specific case has been brought to the notice of the Ministry in this regard.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.
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